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II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Goal Objective STRATEGY EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

1
1 Detect/Prevent Law Violations

1
TOTAL, GOAL  1 $19,879,144 $19,910,679 $24,157,883

2
1 Process and Approve Applications in a Timely Manner

1
TOTAL, GOAL  2 $4,053,870 $4,199,649 $4,297,215

3
1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage Code

1
2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of Entry

1
TOTAL, GOAL  3 $10,052,608 $10,797,778 $11,600,162

4
1 Indirect Administration

1
2
3

TOTAL, GOAL  4 $4,507,130 $4,851,360 $5,722,382



II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Goal Objective STRATEGY EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

General Revenue Funds:

$45,716,469$38,526,370$37,354,786
Federal Funds:

$0$850,843$971,662
Other Funds:

$61,173$382,253$166,304

$45,777,642TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCING $39,759,466$38,492,752

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS 568.6 570.2 646.8



REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

RIDER APPROPRIATION

LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS

UNEXPENDED BALANCES AUTHORITY



REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

RIDER APPROPRIATION

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS



REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

RIDER APPROPRIATION

REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

RIDER APPROPRIATION

UNEXPENDED BALANCES AUTHORITY
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Objective

1 Detect/Prevent Law Violations

1 Process and Approve Applications in a Timely Manner

1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage Code

2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of Entry
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Output Measures:

Efficiency Measures:

Explanatory/Input Measures:

Objects of Expense:



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$19,879,144TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $24,157,883$19,910,679

Method of Financing:

$19,030,861SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $24,096,710$19,541,823

Method of Financing:

$711,406SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$1,400

Method of Financing:



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$136,877SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $61,173$367,456

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $19,879,144 $19,910,679

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 250.4 254.5 295.3

$24,157,883



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Output Measures:

Efficiency Measures:

Objects of Expense:

$4,053,870TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $4,297,215$4,199,649

Method of Financing:

$4,051,646SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $4,297,215$4,189,988

Method of Financing:



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$2,224SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$9,661

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $4,053,870 $4,199,649

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 76.1 74.2 79.1

$4,297,215



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Output Measures:

Efficiency Measures:

Explanatory/Input Measures:

Objects of Expense:



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$5,796,132TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $6,047,618$6,034,357

Method of Financing:

$5,534,504SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $6,047,618$5,466,485

Method of Financing:

$260,256SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$567,287

Method of Financing:

$1,372SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$585

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $5,796,132 $6,034,357

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 88.4 86.7 93.4

$6,047,618



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Output Measures:

Efficiency Measures:

Explanatory/Input Measures:

Objects of Expense:

$4,256,476TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $5,552,544$4,763,421

Method of Financing:



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$4,234,712SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $5,552,544$4,481,265

Method of Financing:

$0SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $0$282,156

Method of Financing:

$21,764SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$0

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $4,256,476 $4,763,421

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 99.9 102.2 123.0

$5,552,544



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Objects of Expense:

$1,920,812TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $2,282,429$1,935,073

Method of Financing:

$1,918,595SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $2,282,429$1,931,625

Method of Financing:

$2,217SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$3,448

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $1,920,812 $1,935,073

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 24.8 24.2 26.5

$2,282,429



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Objects of Expense:

$2,048,319TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $2,874,560$2,435,779

Method of Financing:

$2,048,319SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $2,874,560$2,435,779

Method of Financing:

$0SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$0

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $2,048,319 $2,435,779

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 19.2 19.7 20.0

$2,874,560



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

Objects of Expense:

$537,999TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $565,393$480,508

Method of Financing:

$536,149SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $565,393$479,405

Method of Financing:

$1,850SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$1,103

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $537,999 $480,508

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS : 9.8 8.7 9.5

$565,393



III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL

$39,759,466$38,492,752METHODS OF FINANCE :
$45,777,642$39,759,466$38,492,752OBJECTS OF EXPENSE:

$45,777,642

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS :

SUMMARY TOTALS :

646.8570.2568.6
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Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

1/1 Agencywide PC Replacements and Mobile Data
Computers - Leased

3/3 Hardware/Software Acquisitions



Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

4/4 Case Management - At Risk Database

8/8 Ports of Entry Stamp Database



Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

9/9 Ports of Entry Equipment Replacement

5/5 Fleet Acquisition-Replacement Vehicles



Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

6/6 Mobile Radio Replacements for Outdated
Equipment

7/7 Public Safety Equipment - Replacement



Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

2/2 Data Center Consolidation



Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name



CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name EXP 2012  EXP 2013 BUD 2014

5005 Acquisition of Information Resource Technologies
Agencywide PC/Mobile Data Leased1/1

Hardware/Software Acquisition3/3

Case Management - At Risk Database4/4

Ports of Entry Stamp Database8/8



CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name EXP 2012  EXP 2013 BUD 2014

POE Equipment Replacement9/9

5006 Transportation Items
Fleet Acquisition5/5

5007 Acquisition of Capital Equipment and Items
Communication Equipment6/6

Public Safety Equip - Replacement7/7



CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name EXP 2012  EXP 2013 BUD 2014

7000 Data Center Consolidation
Data Center Consolidation2/2

$1,674,536 $2,370,326 $3,843,336TOTAL, ALL PROJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL, ALL PROJECTS
TOTAL INFORMATIONAL, ALL PROJECTS

$1,674,536 $3,843,336$2,370,326
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

458

CFDA NUMBER EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014
16.727.000

$260,256 $299,511 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$260,256 $0$299,511

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0 $0

16.738.000

$0 $282,156 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0$282,156

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0 $0

16.803.000

$299,997 $0 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$299,997 $0$0

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0 $0

20.601.000



IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

458

CFDA NUMBER EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

$241,232 $269,176 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$241,232 $0$269,176

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0 $0

97.046.000

$170,177 $0 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$170,177 $0$0

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0 $0



IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

458

CFDA NUMBER EXP 2012 EXP 2013 BUD 2014

SUMMARY LISTING OF FEDERAL PROGRAM AMOUNTS

TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL , ADDL FED FUNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

TOTAL, FEDERAL FUNDS $971,662 $850,843 $0

$0 $0 $0TOTAL, ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS
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83rd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2014 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency Code: Agency name:

Beginning Balance (Unencumbered): $0 $0 $0
Estimated Revenue:

3103 Limited Sales & Use Tax-State 348 0 0
3143 Industrial Alcohol Mfg 800 800 0
3253 Liquor Tax 73,196,675 75,388,413 75,388,413
3254 Air/Train/Limousine Bev Tax 319,850 319,362 327,346
3256 Liquor Permit Fees 28,372,833 31,394,200 27,180,703
3257 License/Permit Sucharges-General 29,442,414 20,890,707 28,558,816
3258 Beer Tax 105,039,061 103,848,785 105,863,025
3259 Wine Tax 12,730,908 13,133,406 14,240,939
3261 Wine and Beer Permits 9,742,643 4,288,823 9,760,482
3263 Brew Pub License 26,691 24,709 52,250
3265 Malt Liquor (Ale) Tax 11,296,626 13,074,932 13,710,436
3266 Temp Charit Funct Permit-Alcohol 4,350 5,050 5,000
3268 Alcohol Bev Penalty Lieu Suspend 3,008,280 2,856,450 2,500,000
3269 Sale-Confiscated Alcohol Bevs 6,638 3,689 3,000
3271 Alcoholic Beverage Import Fee 3,560,909 3,482,630 3,000,000
3272 Alcoholic Bev Seller Trng Prog 669,099 704,980 640,000
3273 Alcoholic Bev - Samp & Labels Cert 551,415 485,670 430,000
3274 A B C Administrative Fees 29,525 55,875 30,000
3275 Cigarette Tax 746,206 661,111 661,111
3714 Judgments 747 362 0
3719 Fees/Copies or Filing of Records 3,537 3,970 3,000
3750 Sale of Furniture & Equipment 0 2,002 0
3752 Sale of Publications/Advertising 2,144 666 1,000
3754 Other Surplus/Salvage Property 0 10,750 0
3769 Forfeitures 400,305 455,819 320,000
3773 Insurance and Damages 12,198 822 1,000
3790 Deposit to Trust or Suspense 260,401 226,636 0
3795 Other Misc Government Revenue 257 180 0
3802 Reimbursements-Third Party 16,602 13,376 4,000
3839 Sale of Motor Vehicle/Boat/Aircraft 54,561 36,450 8,000
3879 Credit Card and Related Fees 2,224 10,028 0

IV.D. Page 1 of 2



83rd Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2014 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency Code: Agency name:

Subtotal: Estimated Revenue 279,498,247 271,380,653 282,688,521

Unemployement Benefits (17,027) (9,880) (9,880)
Health, OASI, Retirement (7,230,432) (7,567,834) (7,900,000)
Benefit Replacement Pay (123,509) (100,799) (100,799)
Salary Inc - Art IX, Sec 17.06 0 0 (251,070)
Salary Inc - Art IX, Sec 17.07 0 0 (1,242,054)

The Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission is required by Rider 7 of the agency bill pattern to cover its appropriation in addition to employee benefits using revenue codes: 3256,
3257, 3263, 3266, 3268, 3271, 3272, 3273, 3274, and 3769.  The agency may, by rule, change surcharges at any time during the biennium. License and permit fees are set by statute
and can only be changed by the Legislature. The fluctuation in license permit fees is due to the agency issuing 2-year permits which results in renewals happening every two
years.

Revenue collections during the current biennium are expected to mirror the pattern and volume of collections observed during the FY12-13 biennium. However, the revenue growth
estimated is expected to be relatively small in keeping with the agency's projections for increases in aggregate demand and in the number of licensed retailers.  Biennial revenue
estimates submitted to The Comptroller of Public Accounts for FY 2014 and represented here were based on estimates made in July 2013.  FY 2012 and FY 2013 revenue shown able
is based on actual collections as of August 31st of a given year.

Shelby Eskew
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Please visit our web site at www.tabc.state.tx.us for more information about the Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission. 
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